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Total tonnage loaded by railways in Canada during La total den marchandises chargdes par lea chemins de icr 

August 1972 caine to 15,359,940 tons, down 20.0 7, from au Canada en aoOt 1972 a ete de 15,359,940 tonnes, 	soft 20.0 5 

the August 1971 total. 	This decrease is attributable de moms qu'en soOt 1971. 	Cette diminution eat attribuable 

to a strike at iron mines in Quebec and Labrador. 	Cuinu- une grve des travailleurs des mines de fer au Québec et au 

lative Loadings decreased 2.7 7, to 134,764,859 tons. Labrador. 	La chiffre cumulatif de chargemnents a étd de 

highlights are as follows: 134,764,859 tosmea soit 2.7 7. de plus qu'en 1971. 	Un soaire 
eat donné ci-après: 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

Per cent Per cent 
change change 

1972 1971 - 
Variation 

1972 1971 - Variation 
propor- propor- 

tionnelle tionnelle 

August - 1972 - AoOt 

_________  

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges completes 282,430 333,610 - 15.3 15,241,748 19,094,667 - 20.2 

Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 118,192 109,990 + 	7.5 

All traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises chargdes ... ... 15,359,940 19,204,657 - 20.0 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 
branchements 	amnéricains 	....................... ..... 48,153 47,504 + 	1.4 1,897,096 1,941,996 2.3 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total gCnéral, 
... ... 17,257,036 21,146,653 - 18.4 

Major conanodity increases and decreases - Principaux 
accroissementa et décroisseosents, par marchandise: 
Iron ore and concentrates - Minerais et concentrés 

de 	fer 	................... . ....................... 16,263 54,018 -69.9 1,258,169 5,031,167 - 75.0 

marchandiaes transportdes ....................... 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates - Minerais et 
concentré8 	de 	cuivre-nickel 	......... ............. 2,682 5,515 - 51.4 167,093 410,641 - 59.3 

toga, 	poles and other forest products - Billes, 
7,477 4,313 + 73.4 297,869 173.527 + 71.7 poteaux et autres produits foreatiers ............. 

Year to date - Chiffres cumulatifs 

Carload traffic loaded - Total - Charges complltes 

. 

. 

. 

2,437,490 2,481,561 - 	1.8 33,834,152 137,644,397 - 	2.8 

Non-carload traffic loaded - Trafic de detail ... ... 930,707 892,732 + 	4.3 

All Traffic loaded - Total - Marchandises chargdes ... ... 34,764,859 138,537,129 - 	2.7 

Receipts from U.S. connections - Arrivages des em- 
412,320 396,592 + 	4.0 16,092,734 15,949,103 + 	0.9 

Grand total, all traffic carried - Total general, 
... ... 50,857,593 154,486,232 - 	2.3 

branchements amdricains 	............................. 

Major conamodity increases and decreases - Principaux 

osarchandises transportées .......................

accroiasemnents et décroissements, par marchandise: 
Iron ore and concentrates - Minerais et concentrds 

251,427 351,209 -28.4 21.397,388 31,683,547 - 32.5 
10,444 20,826 - 49.9 767,886 1,397,200 - 45.0 

de 	icr 	............................................ 
Salt 	- Sd........................................... 
C.0.F.C. 	(piggyback) - C.0.F.C. 	(rail-route) 46,066 28,635 + 60.9 1,394,232 792,203 + 76.0 

Transportation and Public Utilities Division 
	 Division des transports et des services d'utilité publique 

Transportation Section 
	 Section des transports 

October - 1972 - Octobre 
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TABLE 1. Revenue Freight Loaded on Lines in Canada during the Month of 

August 1972 
- 

Eastern Division 
Total - 

Division Let 

August - 1972 - AoQt August - 1971 - AoUt August - 1972 - Aot 
Cdit 

NO 
Care - WagonS Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes Cars - Waona Tons - Tonnes 

1 Wheat 	............. . ...................................... 33,001 2079,055 37387 2,210.587 1.784 115,916 
2 i5,811 

. 

910,383 10,835 602,682 599 36,122 
3 

Other 	grain 	............................................... 
3,333 125,267 4,221 148.203 1,77 53,087 

4 136 3,003 173 4,881 134 2,947 
5 102 2,242 60 1,366 95 1,851 
6 

Grain 	products 	............................................ 

120 2.526 248 4,514 71 1,466 
7 94 46,863 1,152 47,528 415 16,520 
8 

Potatoes 	.................................................. ... 

565 11,647 717 11,656 46 640 
9 

Other vegetables, 	frash and frozen 	........................ ... 
Fruit., 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. ... 

74 18.784 1,091 26,213 if, 1,374 
10 

Other 	agricultural 	produrts 	............................... .. 
Livestock 	................................................. .. 

Other nests, fish and panking house products (edible) . . . 126 3.648 406 10,585 82 2,073 
11 

Meats, 	fresh 	and 	fronen 	................................... .. 

198 8,033 510 19,560 70 2,153 
12 7,874 757,776 9,043 776,755 1,447 88,377 
13 3,238 288,480 5,695 479,494 8 559 
14 Sulphur 	........................ .......................... 2,214 200,558 3,518 289,043 39 3.856 
15 16,263 1,258,169 54,018 5,031,167 9.148 717,996 
16 Copper ores 	and 	concentrates 	... .......... . ............... 3,802 252,191 2,910 192,826 1,275 94,189 
17 2,682 167,093 5,515 410,641 2,446 150,890 
18 

Other aniasi 	products 	..................................... ... 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(intl. 	pellets) 	................. 

4,142 

. . 

236,624 4,020 233,467 2,150 156,817 
19 

Coal 	...................................................... . 
Potash 	.................................................... . 

Copper-nickel ores and concentrates ....................... . 
Lead and 	zinc 	ore, 	and concentrates 	....................... . 

846 57,696 979 59,146 796 53,987 
2* Alumina, bauxite and other aluminum ores ................. 3,236 

. . 

267.614 3,694 322,380 3,232 267,443 
20 Sand, 	gravel and crushed stone 	........................... 15,329 1,161,904 14,715 1,028,173 10,499 790,167 
21 6,211 552,607 2,652 223,878 5,587 499,668 
22 Cement, 	natural 	and portland 	........... . ................. 2,023 166,907 2,004 161,778 1,524 127,006 
23 1,904 88.172 2,211 92,361 1,413 71,423 
24 126 11.606 1.179 89,224 - - 
25 889 62,938 2,383 155,696 747 53,673 
26 3,376 214,993 3,662 223,975 2,232 157,018 
27 

Other ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................... ... 

Lumber 	.......................... . ........................ 17,558 

. . 

715.380 15.388 588,508 2,260 100,921 
28 

Gypsum, 	crude 	............................................. .. 

Plywood 	.................................................. 2,526 

.. 

98,883 2,693 94,189 483 16,182 
29 

Asbestos, 	crude 	........................................... .. 

Pulpwood 	................................................. 3,828 
. .. 

... 

231,591 3,363 170.420 2,454 136,550 
10 

Phosphate 	rock 	............................................ .... 

14,232 
. .. 

718,912 16.932 732.232 7,389 261,981 
31 Logs, 	poles 	and other forest products ........ . ........... 7,477 297,869 4.313 173.527 2,776 96,318 
32 Coke 	..................................................... 1,701 95,037 1,676 93,754 1,377 77,345 
33 

Pulpwood 	chips 	............................................ 

7,710 406,401 6,273 338,657 5,653 340,923 
34 618 35.079 982 54,271 495 27,929 
35 529 30,449 806 46,128 439 24,898 
36 

Aluminum - Primary and manufactured ....................... ...
Copper - Primary and manufactured ......................... ...
Non-ferrous metal.. n.e... - Primary and manufactured 959 65.482 1,579 96,356 431 29,535 

37 

Salt 	...................................................... ... 
Other mine 	products 	....................................... . 

Scrap 	and waste metals 	................................... 1,907 101,430 2,946 150,756 1,414 76.448 
36 Machinery 	and 	part 	...................................... 1,108 

. 

38,342 1,161 31,683 758 28,328 
39 2,669 52,264 3,432 66,021 2.108 45,359 
10 Freight 	automobiles 	...................................... 1,533 

. . 

.. 

25,683 1.093 18,378 1,496 25,082 
61 

Iron and steel - Primary and manufactured ................. . 

652 11,135 620 10,268 586 10.260 
62 202 3,684 108 1,930 168 3.111 
63 2,653 

. . 

.. 

61,937 2,943 75,745 2.642 61,620 
64 3,694 212,846 3,278 269,044 1,737 99,570 
65 4,029 205,208 6,080 298,069 2,174 136,107 
66 3,681 259,172 3,077 205,849 885 63.820 
'.7 

Fuel 	oil 	.................................................. 
Liquiftad petruleum gas 	................................... 

1,142 51,552 1,905 82,812 927 43,249 
'.8 

Passenger automobile 	..................................... 

678 

.. 

64,159 833 70,289 596 58,258 
49 

Agricultural 	implements and parts 	......................... ... 
Other motor vehicles 	...................................... ... 

Other refined petroleum products 	.......................... . 

425 38,852 497 45,538 15 1.267 
50 

Vehicle 	parts 	............................................. . 
Gasoline 	.................................................. 

949 58,753 1,066 63.120 556 33,050 
51 2,741 183,126 3,666 225,302 2,071 138.083 
52 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................................ .. 

6,096 363,487 6,728 385,359 3,067 181.490 
53 

Salt 	cake 	(sodium sulphate) 	............................... .. 
Gases other than petroleum ................................ 

Newsprint 	paper 	................................ . ......... 7,289 419,127 8,768 429.979 6,847 338,541 
54 

Other chemicals and acids ................................. 
Woodpulp 	.................................................. 

Psperboard, polpbosrd and fibreboard ...................... 1,773 63,295 1,159 41.582 1.504 51,712 55 paper other than newsprint ................................ I,.63 

. 

55,940 2.525 66,945 1,635 35,519 
56 Packaging containers (not C.0.P.C. containers) 2,846 43,330 3,939 54,702 2,190 33.390 
$7 3,151 133,525 2,838 100,247 3,112 109,420 
58 Sugar ..................................................... 726 41,330 1,060 54,278 553 32.267 
59 1,810 65,012 2,569 96,457 1,019 41,267 
60 2,616 72,538 3,005 89,122 2.015 55,295 
62 1,401 57,635 1,440 53,4-44 5,086 39,849 
'3 

Animal and poultry feed ................................... 
226 12,361 451 19,612 41 1.669 

4 730 12.720 922 25,203 641 9,592 
,5 

Vegetable oils ............................................ 
Plastic and cellulose products ............................ 

2,346 152,069 1.972 117.662 1,450 81,201 
6 10,185 230,769 10,126 254,446 9,086 199.965 
7 7,226 140,909 6,692 112.998 6,272 128,177 
8 C.O.P,C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic (piggyback) (2) 3,958 118,453 3,916 110,266 3,662 112,326 
69 T.0.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-eec traffic (piggyback)(2) ., 11.968 239,653 11.792 221.740 6,983 145.707 

282,410 15,241,748 333.610 19.094,667 140,913 7,000. 84 1 A 

Building materials ........................................ 

Beverages ................................................. 

Fertilirors (excluding potash) 	............................ 

... 118,192 ... 109,990 ,., 93,114 0 

Dairy and other food products ............................. 

Non-carload (l.c.1., ereas, etc.) traffic loaded 
B 

Manufactured and miscellaneous goods ...................... 

48.1)3 1.897.096 47,504 1,941,996 38.073 1.419.440 

6 ... 21,146,653 .. 8.513.395 C 

Pool car traffic(l) 	....................................... 

Total 	traffic 	carried 	................................ 

48,609 2,658,403 55,173 3,322,354 35.582 2,030,644 S 

Total carload traffic loaded ............................ 

E 

Receipts from United States connections ................... 

Total container-os-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 7,861 201,908 7,089 190,064 4,980 135,158 
F 16,979 321,733 15,734 296,374 10,939 205,602 
C 

Interchanges between Canadian carriers ....................

C.O.F.C. and T.O.F.C. included in "Receipts from U.S 2,208 68,577 2,919 82.452 1.681 62,844 
Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic loaded(S) ...............

connections" (all plans). 

(1) Freight forwarder and shipper association, traffic. 
(2) Excludes plan II piggyback traffic assigned directly to codes 1-61 and 70 above. Plan II refers to the piggyback movement of trailers or containers which are 

operated by the railway itself and which normally carry rail-billed freight. 
(3) Includes all C0.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 
... Figures not applicable or not appropriate. 
Note: No. 61 Intentionally omitted. 
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TABLEAU 1. Car1eaeflE* de marchandises psyantes an Canada en 
AoOt 1972 

Eastern Division Western Diviston 

Division Eat Division OUCIE 

DdstiatLon 

NO 

August - 1971 - AOôt Aant - 1972 - AOE August - 1971 - Ao.t 

Cars - Wagons Tons - Tenses Cars - Vagonu Tons - Tonnes Cars - Wagons Tons - Tonnes 

987 58,789 31,217 1,963139 36,400 2151,798 Bid 	....................................................... 
1,106 62,198 15212 874.261 9,729 540484 Autres 	cArAslea 	........................................... 
2,094 I4,872 1.756 72.190 2,127 73331 3 

172 4,856 2 56 1 25 4 
5$ 1.198 7 391 2 168 5 

169 2,883 49 1.060 79 1,631 

Prodoits 	cArdaliers 	........................................ 

6 
433 16243 569 30.343 719 31.285 

Pcs 	de 	terre 	............................................ 
AUtres 1dgsses frais ci cougelé 	........................... 

7 
93 1140 519 11,007 624 10.516 

AUtres prodUits 	agricoles 	.................................. 
S 

68 1797 738 17,410 1023 24,416 
Mtail 	..................................................... 
Viandes fratches et conge1es 	.............................. 9 

306 7,344 44 1,575 100 3,241 Autres viandes, poiseona at conserves ccQeatibiea .......... 10 
284 10,929 128 5,880 226 8,631 Astres produits d'origine animele .......................... 11 

2,229 546,986 6,427 669,399 6,814 629 769 12 
4 193 3,230 287,921 5,691 479'301 13 

23 2,174 2,175 196,702 3,495 286,869 14 
49,584 4,704,163 7,115 540,173 4,434 327,004 

Fruits frets 	et 	congelds 	................................... 

Charbon 	.................................................... 

Minerals or concentrés de for (y o.ris lea boulettes) ... 13 
1,220 85,696 2,527 158,002 1,690 107,130 

Potasse 	.................................................... 
Souf,a 	..................................................... 

16 
4,964 377,337 236 16,203 551 33,304 17 
1,791 134,795 1,992 79,807 2,229 98,672 18 

955 57,696 50 3,709 24 1,450 19 
3,692 322,234 4 171 2 146 

Minerals et cooceutrAa de cobra 	........................... 

2* 
10,955 741,994 4,830 371,737 3,760 286,179 20 
2,020 170,616 624 52,939 632 53,262 21 
1,167 91,001 499 39,901 837 70,777 22 
1,482 72,412 493 16,749 729 19,949 23 

4 161 126 11,606 1,175 89,063 
Amiante 	brot 	............................................... 
phosphate 	en 	roche 	......................................... 24 

2,092 140,081 142 9.265 291 15.609 25 
2.341, 163,454 1,146 37,965 1,318 60,521 26 
2,473 103,255 15.298 614,459 12,915 485,253 27 

585 19,828 2,043 82,101 2,108 74,361 

Sd......................................................... 

28 
2,752 134,255 1,374 95,061 611 36,165 29 
8,975 319,190 6,843 456,931 7,957 413,042 30 
2,696 104,740 4,701 201,551 1,617 68,787 31 
1,388 77,825 324 17,692 288 15,929 

Blues, potacoc at sorrel produita forestiers .............. 
Coke 	....................................................... 32 

4,830 284,021 2,057 65,478 1,443 54,636 

Sable, 	gravier cc pierre concassSe 	......................... 

33 
823 45,599 123 7,150 159 8,672 

Cypse 	brut 	................................................. 
Ciment naturel 	et 	Portland 	................................. 

34 
744 42,764 90 5,551 62 3,366 

Minerals et conceutrés de cuivre-nickel .................... 
Minerain at concentrés de pl 	at de zinc ................. 

Fer at acier - pris.aires at ouviSa 	......................... 

35 
1,031 60,686 528 35,951 548 35,670 

Autres minerals or concentr& 	.............................. 
Al,ssine, bauxite or autres minerals d'aj,inion ............ 

Csivre - prthaire 	et ouvr6 	................................. 
36 

1,912 100,753 493 24,982 1,034 50,003 Debris 	de 	mCtsux 	........................................... 37 
753 19,352 350 10,014 408 12,331 

Copeaux de 	bobs 	I pile 	..................................... 

38 
2,014 46,176 561 6,905 1,418 19,845 

Machines 	or 	pièces 	......................................... 
Voiturea 	particuliBres 	..................................... 39 

956 15.979 37 601 137 2,399 

Autres 	produits winters 	.................................... 
Bois 	44 	constructIon 	....................................... 

40 
561 9,367 66 875 59 901 

Contra-plaque 	.............................................. 
sois 	1 	pate 	................................................ 

41 
82 1,41.3 34 573 26 517 42 

2,898 74,922 11 317 45 823 

V6hicules 	utilitairas 	...................................... 

43 
2,211 109,492 1,957 113,276 3,067 159,552 

Machioes 	agricolen et pièces 	............................... 
Autres v8bicules automobiles 	............................... 

44 
4,473 220,476 1,255 69,101 1,607 77,593 

Mdtaux non ferreux, n.d.a. - primsires at ouvr&s ........... 

Pièces 	de 	vAhicoles 	........................................ 

45 
641 35,685 2,796 195,352 2,436 170,164 46 

1,571 66,755 215 8,303 334 16,057 47 
752 64,792 82 5,901 81 5,497 

Almsiniou - pri.s.aire 	at 	ouvrd 	.............................. 

48 
32 2,775 410 37,605 465 42,763 

MacOut 	..................................................... 

49 
739 43,220 393 25,703 327 19,900 

Gas 	de 	petrole 	liquefies 	................................... 
Autres derives 	raffisAs du pCtrole ......................... 

50 
2,797 172,104 670 45,043 869 53,198 

Aclde 	nuliurique 	........................................... 

51 
3,323 189,580 3,029 181,997 3,405 195,779 52 
6,247 294,339 1,442 60,580 2,521 135,640 

Essence 	.................................................... 

53 
876 29,862 269 11,583 283 11,720 54 

1,728 43,102 528 20,361 797 23,843 55 
2.997 40,092 656 9,940 942 14,610 56 
2,335 82,627 639 23,905 503 17,620 

Papier 	Journal 	............................................. 

37 
788 44,505 173 9,063 272 9,773 

Carton, 	carton-p6te at carton-fibre ........................ 
Papier autre qua Ic papier Journal 	......................... 

58 
1,661 62,637 791 23,745 908 33,820 

Cooteneors (sutrea qua poor rail-route) 	.................... 
Matdriaua de construction 	.................................. 

59 
2,340 68,625 601 17,243 665 20,497 

Sucre 	...................................................... 

60 
1,172 41,229 315 17,786 268 12,215 62 

174 6,827 185 10,692 277 12,785 63 
626 11,217 89 5,128 296 53,986 

lalignos 	(nolfate 44 	soude) 	................................ 
Cam 	autrea 	qua da pAtrole 	.................................. 

Produits en plastique at an cellulose ...................... 64 
878 43,921 896 70,868 1,094 73,741 

Autres produita chimiques et acides 	........................ 
PAte 	de 	hots 	............................................... 

Engrais 	(sauf 	Is pocasse) 	.................................. 65 
7,501 181,952 1,099 30,804 2,625 72,494 64 
5,023 84,899 954 12,732 1,669 29,099 67 
3,635 104,223 296 6,127 281 6,043 C.0.F.C. - Costaneurs cur wagons plats (rail-route) (2) .... 68 
6,920 129,459 4,985 93,746 4,872 92.281 

Boiaaona 	................................................... 
Produits laitlers at autres produits altmestairea .......... 
Alints poor animaus at volatile 	.......................... 
NotIce 	vAgCtalea 	............................................ 

69 

S 

70 

187,209 11,087,768 141,515 8.240,907 146,401 8,006,899 

82,273 .. 25,078 ... 27,717 
38,559 1,566,821 10,080 477,656 8,945 375.175 

Produits 	oovrds 	at divers 	.................................. 
Traffic de merchandises en cm(1) 	........................ 

T.0.?.C. - Rrquaa cur wagons plati (rail-rout.) (2) ......

Total, 	charges c,lItea 	................................. 

Trafic de detail (tarUs grande Ct petite viEs's.) .........
Arrivegea dee 	ranchonenta 	Sricain 	.................... 

changes entre tr.osporteurs canediena .................... 

I 

C __ 12, 736, 862 .. 8,743,641 ... 8,409,791 

41,360 2,684,899 13.027 627,759 13,813 637,455 
4,624 126,881 2,981 66,750 2,465 63,183 Total dee chargosente de conteneurs cut wagon. plate (3) 

10,055 181,916 6,040 116,131 5,719 114,456 

Total gSnAral, merchandises transportS.. ............... 

Total des chargosents de rmeorquaa br wagon, plate(S) ... F 
2,063 73,236 527 5.733 856 9,216 Partie des "Arrivages des msbranchents ouSriceiss" qui C 

constitue le trafic cotteneurs at rosorques our wagon. 
plats - toss le. plans. 

(1) Trafic den mataons &ecpdditbon at lea grouposenta daspddtteurs. 
(2) Sans it traffic rail-route do plan II, otribuS directasmnt ass codes 1 1 67 at 70 cl-deanna. Le plan II a trait an wuvant rail-route den remorqu.a ou 

conteneur, qul soot exploitd, par lea chendns de for at qut normalenast trsnaportent des merchandises fracturfes par is chemin de far. 
(3) Comprend l'ensa,sbie du traffic conteneurs at reourqoes our wagons plate, charges salon toss lea plans. 

Chiffraa n'ayant pac lieu de figurat. 
Note: La nom6ro 61 a Ste osila I dassein. 
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Thble 2. Revenue Freight Loeded on Linen in Caned. from 
January 1 to August 31, 1972 

Lantern Division 
Total - 

Division Est 
January 1 to August 31, 1972 Janary 1 to August 31, 1971 January 1 to August 31, 1972 Codity 

icr Jinvier Cu 31 soOt 1972 iCr lanvier si 31 poOt 1971 jer lanvier an 31 soOt 1972 
Cars - Wagons Two - Tonnes Car. - Wagons Tons - Tomes Cars - Wagone Tone - moan No. 

1 199,911 12,254,560 192,905 11,473,742 12,971 807,387 2 Other 	grain 	............. . ................................ 128,691 1,386,290 105,776 5,844,534 4,556 268,819 
3 

Meat 	..................................................... 

32,QQ3 1,233,698 3,773 1,240,596 15,313 570,881 
4 Potatoes 	.... ............................................. l0,6t 

. 

296,504 10,388 293,087 10.573 294,023 
5 1,005 21,913 1,059 27,191 937 19,730 
6 1,643 36,458 2,376 47,632 755 17,291 
7 12,081 548.275 8,389 353,918 4,233 165,735 a 4,427 77,542 4,150 63,189 470 6.643 
9 

Grain 	prodocto 	............................................ .. 
... 

8,057 194,095 7,626 177,752 625 16,186 
10 

Other vegetables, 	fresh and frosan 	........................ ... 
Fruits, 	fresh 	and 	frozen 	.................................. ... 

Other onsts, fish and packing house products (edible) . ... 2,855 60,372 3,982 97,077 2,436 45.594 
11 1,890 74,813 3,088 116,387 609 16,886 
12 993 8,636,641 100,489 7,883,587 26,233 1,717,433 13 50,280 4,539.864 46,115 3,892,141 99 7.812 14 25,295 2,165,169 23,237 1,925,475 400 37,558 
15 

Other 	agricultural 	products 	............................... .. 

Iron ore and concentrates 	(mci. 	pellets) 	................ 251,427 21,397,388 351,209 31,683,547 201,375 17,619,134 
16 

Livestock 	................................................. .. 
)4eats, 	froob 	and 	frozen 	................................... .. 

Coal 	...................................................... . 

27,688 1,867,564 11,79 1,336,999 9,400 695,145 
17 

Potash 	.................................................... .. 
Sulphur 	................................................... .. 

42,467 3.023,282 46,434 3,416,798 40,746 2,912,377 
18 35,096 

.. 

1,977,163 32.958 1,954,641 17,201 1,174,922 
19 

Other 	animal 	products 	................................... .. .. 

8,017 535.410 8.074 497,737 7,786 519,377 2.8 20,215 1,756,302 25,340 2,154,740 20,201 1.755,858 20 65,840 4,914,944 71,063 5.010.898 46,545 3.436,517 21 

Copper 	Ores 	and concentr.te5 	.............................. .. 
Copper-nickel 	urns and concentrate 	....................... . 

37,302 3,330.357 27.757 2,402,940 34.386 3,078,761 22 

Lead and 	stub 	ores 	and concentrates 	....................... .. 
Other ores 	and 	concentrates 	............................... .. 

11,918 962,942 13.387 1.063.069 8,731 712.112 23 

Alumina, 	bawolte and other alimsinwa ores 	.................. .. 
Sand, 	gravel 	and crushed atone 	............................ .. 

17,170 728,833 16,300 588,061 11,099 560.212 24 

Gypsum, 	crude 	............................................. .. 
Cement, 	natural 	and 	portland 	.............................. .. 

4,515 408,830 8,152 624,788 42 3.407 25 
26 

Asbestos, 	crude 	........................................... .. 

Salt 	..................................................... 10,444 767.885 20,826 1.397.200 9,220 687,916 Other 25,181 1567,141 24,458 1,515,026 17.896 1,235,977 27 127,038 5,194.686 112.614 4,435,656 19,326 879.786 28 20,756 827,169 20,981 750,770 4.331 150.781 29 35,656 1.942,238 34,202 1,791,926 20,783 970,075 20 106,361 5,145,595 123.571 5,242,021 58,351 2,099,945 31 55,386 2,252,198 41,078 1,661,511 22,489 813,901 32 14,631 806,107 15.844 857,442 10,450 570,143 33 

thosphete 	rock 	............................................ .. 

on 56,224 

. .. 

3,110,999 60,529 3,295.650 46,282 2,716,671 34 

mine 	products 	....................................... .. 
lumber 	.................................................... 

5,913 332,907 7,469 614,699 4.222 243,524 35 

Plywood 	................................................... . 
Pulpwood 	.................................................. . 

5,115 297,444 6,498 366,847 4.438 256,166 36 

Pulpwood 	chips 	............................................ 

Non-ferrous metals, n.e... -' Primary and manufactured 11,226 736,430 11,881 739,428 5.556 371,190 37 Scrap 	and 	waste 	metals 	......................... . ......... 16,198 879,236 19.299 939,294 11,972 663,619 38 Machinery 	and 	parts 	....... . ...... .... .................... 9,468 282,317 8.797 242,133 6,475 190,887 
39 

Logs, 	poles and other 	forest 	products 	..................... . 

32,523 

. . 

666,471 30,577 664.971 27.248 589,842 '.0 

Coke 	...................................................... . 

Freight 	automobiles 	...................................... 16,937 

. .. 

254,643 13.219 220,098 14,704 250,157 '.1 

Ir 	and steel - Primary and manufactured ................. 
Aluminum - Primary and manufactuted 	....................... .. 

Passenger 	automobiles 	..................................... . 

7,667 125,633 7,392 122,288 7.027 115.246 '.2 

Copper - Primary and manufactured 	......................... .. 

1,579 28.815 954 19,269 1.211 20,690 .3 28,460 768,452 30,856 794,490 28.333 766,255 '.4 26,567 

. . 

1,485.090 33,305 1,681,221 12,871 709,602 6 

Agricultural 	implements 	and 	parts 	......................... .. 
Other 	motor 	vehicles 	...................................... .. 

51,694 2,657,052 65.509 3.145,426 38.973 1,978,292 .6 
.7 

Vehicle 	part 	............................................. . 
Gasoline 	.................................................. 

33,092 2.289.027 26,386 1,797,425 6,265 410,752 
12,675 537.679 14,295 638,413 10.326 446.619 .8 6,443 571,713 6.702 578,994 5,732 523,870 .9 3,856 333.553 3,697 331,982 137 11.035 0 10,068 632,526 8,858 513,240 6,607 411,681 1 24,145 1,542,552 29,203 1,767,063 17,847 1,114,631 2 51,256 3,067,336 52,219 3,015,682 26,427 1,560,464 3 Newsprint 	paper 	.... ...................................... .69,957 3,576,277 66,749 3,280,873 55.972 2,753,498 4 Paperboard, pulpboard and fibreboard ...................... 13,389 666,017 9,135 324,270 11,623 391,524 

5 16,084 446,925 18.769 492,904 10,995 262,095 6 

Fuel 	oil 	.................................................. .. 

Paper other than newsprint 	................................ 
21,489 325,344 28,879 401.184 16,489 252,194 7 

Liquified 	petroleum 	gas 	................................... .. 
Other 	refined 	petroleum 	products 	.......................... .. 

30,031 1,031,621 23,530 853,577 24.424 836,258 8 

Sulphuric 	acid 	............................................ .. 
Salt 	cake 	(sodiun 	sulphate) 	............................... .. 

lugar 	.. .................................................. 5,239 303,956 6,484 340.493 4,232 251,798 
9 

Gases 	other 	than 	petroleum 	. ............................. .. .. 
Other 	chemicals 	and 	acids 	................................. .. 

13,712 471,211 16,581 581.841 8,272 304,133 
0 

Woodpulp 	.................................................. .. 

Dairy 	and other 	food 	products 	. ........................... 22,930 679.507 23,890 711,444 17,994 519,019 
2 11,882 467,604 10.717 398.619 9.571 351,846 
3 
4 

Vegetable 	oils 	............... . ........................... 
Plastic 

1,862 101.084 3,366 152,764 452 19,402 and 	cellulose 	productu 	....................... . ... 6,371 134,699 6.124 139,238 5,328 94,519 5 29,638 1,818.661 25,251 1,697,218 14,164 668,631 
6 

Packaging containers (not C.0.P.C. containers) ............ 
Building materials 	........................................ 

90,444 

. 

. 

2,224.080 75,289 1,916.536 78.082 1,808,343 
7 

Beverages 	................................................. 

Fertilimers 	(excluding potash) 	............................ 

53,600 

. 

916,781 50,232 827,987 44,621 793.427 8 

Animal and poultry feed ................................... 

C.O.F.C. - Container-on-flat-car traffic 	(plgpyback)(2) 	.. 46,066 

. 

1,394,232 28,635 792,203 44,012 1,358,525 
9 T.O.F.C. - Trailer-on-flat-car traffic 	(piggyback)(2) 	.... 100,091 1.944,250 90,905 1,722,557 59.083 1,172,485 

2,437,490 133,834.152 2.481,561 137,644,397 1,328,535 69,055,614 A 

Manufactured and niscellaneoun goods ...................... 
Pool car 	traffic(l) 	....................................... 

... 930,707 ... 892,732 ... 731,139 0 

Total carload traffic 	loaded ............................ 

Non-carload (1.r.l., express, etc.) traffic loaded 
B Receipts from (b.ited States Connections ................... 412,320 16,092,734 396,592 15.969.103 326,794 12,265,878 

... 150,857,593 ... 154.486.232 ... 82,052,631 C 

414,357 23,892,902 430,419 26,033,350 307.481 18,779,457 D 
B Total container-on-flat-car traffic loaded(3) 76.116 2,068,313 52.833 1,396,068 55,186 1,561.159 F 

Total traffic carried ................................. 

132,953 2,530,593 119,175 2,268,288 84.473 1,594,591 
C 

Interchanges between Canadian carriera .................... 

C.O.P.C. and T.0.F.C. included in "Itecelpta from U.S. 23.573 592,373 22,446 699,485 16.718 $21,530 

Total trailer-on-flat-car traffic luaded(3) ...............

connection." (all plans). 

(I) rrelgnt torsmroer ens snipper association tractic. 
(2) tocludea plan II piggyback traffic aisigned directly to codes 1-67 and 70 above. Plan 11 refers to the piggyback movwaent of trailers and containers which 

are operated by the railway itself and which normally carry rail-billed freight. 
(3) Include all C.O.F.C. or T.0.F.C. traffic loaded under all plans. 

Figures not applicablo or not appropriate. 
Note, Mo. 61 intentionally omitted. 
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TABLEAU 2. Charge.ents de .archadiuea payentes an Canada entts 1. 

1er janviar at 1. 31 moOt 1972 

Eastern Divteton Weotern Division 

DivjaiOI% ECt Division Onest 

1aignacion January t to Ao0u.t 31, 1971 Jassary I 	o Augnat 31, 	1972 January 1 to August 31, 1971 

1er 	janviet au 31 moOt 1971 letlanvier an 31 moOt 1972 1r lanvier an 31 LoOt 1971 

NO Cars - Wa$005 Toni - Tonnes Care - Wagons Toni .- Tonnes Cats - Wagons Tons - Tonnem 

15.798 921.647 186,940 11,447,173 177,107 10,552.095 

7,442 421,087 124.135 7,917,471 98.334 5.423,447 Mtrem 	cérOsles 	............................................2 

18,835 652.451 16,690 662,817 16,938 588145 

10,286 290.486 93 2.481 100 2,601 

853 20124 68 2.183 206 7,067 

EU 	........................................................1 

1,016 18.256 888 19,167 1.360 29,376 

Prodsite 	cdrdalters 	........................................3 

2,917 108,753 7854 382,540 5.472 245,165 

P,xr.e8 	de 	terre 	............................................4 
Antres 	léguo.ee 	frais at coogelem 	...........................S 

512 6.260 3,957 70,899 3,638 56.929 

Frutta 	hats 	at 	ee16e 	...................................6 
Atres 	produita 	agricolea 	..................................7 

955 23.153 7,432 177.909 6671 154599 
Bdtmil 	.....................................................8 
Viandea 	fratchea at congelées 	..............................9 

2,240 52,519 419 14,778 1742 44,558 

1.687 61.937 1,281 57925 1,401 54550 

36,082 2,286,531 73.650 6.919,208 64,407 5.597.056 

Astres visndea. poissona at ciserves ceattb1es ..........10 
Aotres 	produita 	d'origine 	.nfr.mle 	..........................11 

65 3,495 50.181 4,532,052 46.050 3,888,646 
Charbon 	....................................................12 

172 16,344 24.895 2.127,611 23,065 1,909.131 

316.731 29.134,652 50,052 3.778.254 34,478 2,548.895 Mineraio at cceotrén de fer (y cranpris leo bonlettes) . . 	 15 

11,179 802,435 18,288 1,172,419 8,600 534,564 

43,106 3,219.882 1.721 110,905 3.328 196,916 

Potosee 	....................................................13 

13,611 1,025,797 17,895 802,241 19.347 928,844 

Sonire 	.....................................................14 

7.878 485,323 231 16,033 196 12,414 

25,334 2,154,299 14 444 6 4.41 

50,575 3.450.288 19,295 1,478,427 20,488 1.560,610 

24,708 2,145,980 2,916 251.596 3,049 256,960 

9,427 733,264 3,187 250.830 3,960 329.805 

11,183 549,072 6,071 168,621 5,117 138.989 

37 1,705 4,473 405,423 8,115 623,083 Phosphate 	an 	roche 	.........................................24 

18.595 1,272,074 1,224 79,970 2,231 125,126 Sd .........................................................25 

17.780 1,232,886 7,285 331.164 6,678 282,140 
18,124 785,207 107,712 4,314,900 94,490 3,650,449 

I,miacte 	bout 	...............................................25 

4,488 153,237 16,425 676,388 16,493 597,533 
24,115 1,223,515 14.873 972,163 10,087 568,411 
58,616 2,094,806 48,010 3,045,651 64,955 3,147,215 
20,970 792,809 32,895 1,438,297 20,108 868,702 

lois 	de 	construction 	.......................................22 

12.422 684.639 4.181 235,964 3.422 172,803 

Cootre-plaqué 	..............................................28 

47,686 2,821,489 9,942 396,328 12,843 474,161 

6.429 358,652 1,691 89,383 1,040 56,047 
6,101 346,406 677 41,278 397 20,441 
7,650 456,735 5,670 365,240 4.231 282,693 

14,554 702,299 4,226 215,617 4,745 236,995 
6,246 162,570 2,993 91,430 2,551 79,563 

Aluminium - primalre at 	ouvrC 	..............................34 
Cuivre - primaire 	at 	ouvrA 	.................................35 

26009 604,958 5,275 76,629 4,568 60,013 

12,496 207,849 233 4.486 723 12,249 

Minerals at concentrs de cutvre 	...........................16 
Minerals at concentrdn de cuivre-nickal 	....................17 

6,847 116,161 640 10,187 545 8,127 

Minerals at concentrds de plcm4b at da risc 	.................18 
Astreo otherais at 	concentrdn 	..............................19 

729 14,121 368 8,125 225 5,149 

Alumina, bauxite et antres 	ineraia d'aloninitaa ............29 
Sable, 	gravier at 	pierre concase8e 	.........................20 

30,561 789,201 127 2,197 295 5,289 

Gypse 	bout 	.................................................21 
Cionni 	naturel at 	Portland 	.................................22 

16,100 797,989 13,696 775.488 17,205 883,232 

51,355 2.470,615 12,721 678,760 14,154 674,809 

Autres 	produits 	abhors 	....................................28 

MCtaus non ferrous, n.d.a. - prtnaires at OnvrCe ...........35 

4,732 272,037 26,827 1,878,275 21,654 1,525,388 
11,804 520,250 2,149 91,060 2,491 118,163 

Bole 	4 	p8te 	................................................25 
Copeaux 	de 	bole 	4 pBte 	.....................................3C 

6,118 537,829 711 47,843 584 41,165 

Billee, putesux at autres prodults forestlera ..............31 
Coke 	.......................................................31 

268 19,907 3.719 322,518 3,429 312,075 

Per at 	scier - prthairee at 	ouvr8e 	.........................3 

Macout 	.....................................................45 

5,898 335,661 3,461 220,845 2.960 177,579 

Car de 	petrole 	119480165 	...................................69 

21,966 1,298.426 6,298 427,921 7.237 668,637 

D8bria 	As 	mdtasx 	...........................................3] 
Machines 	et 	pièces 	.........................................31 

26,509 1,508,900 24,829 1,506,872 25,710 1,506,782 

Voitsres 	particuitèrea 	.....................................35 
VEhicules 	utilitsirea 	......................................4( 

Pièces 	de 	vdhicules 	........................................4: 
Essence 	....................................................44  

51,669 2,471.934 13,985 822,779 15,080 808,939 

Machines 	agnlcoles at 	pibces 	...............................4] 
Autrea véhicolas 	autblleo 	...............................41 

7,295 248,612 1,766 74,493 1,840 75.658 
13,237 329,080 5,089 184,830 5,532 163,824 

22,259 304,735 5,000 13,150 6,620 96,449 

Autraa dirivfe raffinén As 	pAtrole 	.........................4 
Aside 	sulfurique 	...........................................41 

20,467 741,511 5,607 195.363 3,063 112,066 

Salignon 	(sulfate 	de 	soude) 	................................4 5  

Gas 	autres 	qua 	de 	pdttola 	..................................59 

Papier 	journal 	.............................................S 
Carton, 	carton-pIte at carton-fibre 	........................54  

5,092 292.502 1,007 52,158 1,392 47.991 

res 	produits chimiques at 	acidee 	........................51 
POts 	de 	hots 	...............................................SI 

10,211 387,134 5,440 166,478 6.370 194,707 00155005 	............... . ......... . ........................ 	.5' 

18,898 546,229 4,936 160.488 4.992 165,215 

Papier autre qua 	Ic 	papier journal 	.........................51 
Conteneurs 	(entree que pour rail-route) 	....................59 

8,636 309,968 2.311 115,758 2,081 88,651 

Matértaux 	As 	construction 	..................................5 
Sucre 	......................................................SI 

1,492 59.207 1,410 81,682 1,874 93,557 
4,721 80,774 1,063 40,180 1,403 58,464 

Alimentn pour .anio.aux at volatile 	..........................6; 
Huilee 	vegétalen 	...........................................6, 
Produitu en 	plastique at en cellulose 	..................... 

12,371 619,744 15,474 1,150,230 12,880 877,474 Engralo 	(sent 	1 	potause) 	................................. 
59,576 1,471,587 12,362 415,737 15,713 444,949 
37,155 622,146 8,979 123,354 13,077 205,841 
27,786 772,723 2,054 35,707 849 19,480 C0.F.C. - Conteneure eur wagons plato (rail-route)(2) 	61 

54,300 1,034,176 41,008 771,765 36,605 688,381 

Ptoduitn laitiers at autree prodnits allasotsires ..........69 

T.0.F.C. - Remorques our wagons plats (rail-route)(2) 	 4. 

1,452,964 81,456,930 1,108,955 64,778.538 1,028,597 56,187,467 

688,702 .,. 199,568 ,,, 204,030 
326,512 13,118,418 85,526 3,826,856 70,080 2,830,685 

l'rOduits 	ouvrés 	at 	divers 	..................................65 
Trafic 	de merchandises an c,aun(1) 	........................6 

Total, 	charges 	conplètea 	................................. 

Trafic de detail 	(toriEs grande at petite vitesee) .........II 
Arrivagee des eabranchanente asericains 	................... 

Total general, marchandines transportCaa .............. 

Echanges entre traneporteura canadians 	.................... 

95,264,050 ... 68,804,962 ... 59,222, 182 

333,296 21,373,746 106,876 5,113.445 97.123 4,659,604 
35,618 941,144 20,930 507,154 17,215 454,924 Total des chargaments do conteneurs our wagons plat.(3) 

76,298 1,418,031 48,480 936,002 42,877 850,257 Total des chargemeots de rrquee our wagons plate(3) 

17.358 645.757 6,855 70,843 5.288 53,728 Panic des "Arrivagee den cobranchenents américains" qat 
conatltue le trafic conteneure at remorqueo sur wagons 
plate - tone len place. 

(1) Trafic dee maiaona dexpSditton at dee grospementa dexpediteura. 
(2) Sane Is trafic rail-route du plan II, attrtbuC dtractement aux codes 1 4 67 at 70 ci-deasu.. La plan II a trait su svuvemeot rail-route dee renerquea 

ou dee conteseura qui eOnt exploitCs par lee cheisins de fer at qut sortalement tranaportent des merchandises frs.ctard.a par Is che.nin de far, 
(3) Coirand l'aneemble du trafic conteneura at rrqaea our wagons plate, chargé. melon tone las plans. 

Chlffre. n'eyant p55 lion de figurer. 
Nota, La nu.dro 61 $ CtA omis 4 deoaei,t. 
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TABLE 2. Revenue Freight Loaded in Canada (Carloads only) 

TABLEAU 2. Chargeinents de marchandises payantes su Canada (charges completes seulement) 

1972 	 1971r 

Base year 
196 1(1) 

	

Eastern We8tern 	Index 	Eastern Western 	Index 	- 

	

Division Division 	1961=100(1) Division Division 	1961=100(1) Anne de 
- 	- 	Canada 	- 	- 	- 	Canada 	- 	base 

	

Division Division 	Indice 	Division Division 	Indice 	1961(1) 
Est 	Quest 	1961=100(1) 	Est 	Quest 	1961=100(1) 

'000 cars - milliers de wagons 

January - Janvier ...........159.3 	102.3 	261.6 	115.2 	160.0 	110.9 	270.9 	119.3 	227.0 
February - Février ..........161.1 	119.7 	280.8 	131.6 	156.0 	107.0 	263.0 	123.2 	213.4 
March - Mars ................176.4 	133.5 	309.9 	132.8 	185.6 	115.6 	301.2 	129.0 	233.4 
April - Avril ...............175.8 	134.7 	310.5 	134.5 	177.7 	107.4 	285.1 	123.5 	230.9 
May - Mai ...................186.4 	158.3 	344.7 	122.3 	193.3 	141.2 	334.5 	118.7 	281.8 
June - Juin .................179.4 	161.5 	340.9 	118.6 	193.2 	153.5 	346.7 	120.6 	287.5 
July - Juillet ..............138.3 	157.4 	295.7 	104.7 	180.9 	143.0 	323.9 	114.7 	282.3 
August - AoiIt ...............140.9 	141.5 	282.4 	99.4 	187.2 	146.4 	333.6 	117.5 	284.0 
September - Septeinbre 	 284.8 
October - Octobre 	 296.0 
November - Novembre 	 267.3 
December - Décembre 	 226.7 

Total 8 month - Total 
pour 8 mois(2) ..........1,328.5 	1,109.0 	2,437.5 	119.5 	1,453.0 1  1,028.6 	2,481.6 	121.6 	2,040.3 

'000,000 tons - millions de tonnes 

January- Janvier ..........8.41 5.88 14.29 170.9 8.53 5.96 14.49 173.3 8.36 
February - Fvrier 	.........8.22 6.90 15.12 184.8 8.16 5.72 13.88 169.7 8.18 

9.15 7.72 16.87 196.6 9.80 6.32 16.12 187.9 8.58 
9.49 7.94 17.43 196.1 9.83 5.82 15.65 176.2 8.89 
10.29 9.28 19.57 167.6 11.46 7.84 19.30 165.2 11.68 
9.35 9.50 18.85 152.3 11.45 8.52 19.97 161.3 12.38 
6.82 9.31 16.13 129.6 10.70 7.91 18.61 149.5 12.45 July - Juillet ........... ... 
7.00 8.24 15.24 120.8 11.09 8.00 19.09 151.3 12.62 

March - Mars ................
April - Avril 	............... 

August - Aoüt ............... 
September - Septembre 12.73 

May - Mat 	................... 

October - Octobre 13,38 

June - Juin ................. 

November - Novembre 10.75 
December - Décembre 9.45 

Total 8 month - Total 
pour 	8 mois(2) 	.......... 69.05 64.78 133.83 161.0 81.46 56.19 137.65 165.6 83.14 

(1) Data for the Base Year 1961 has been redistributed over the 12 months by using the seasonal distribution of all traffic 
for the 5 years 1959 to 1963 inclusive. This has been done to eliminate any monthly fluctuations due to unusual factors 
such as major strikes, and produce a "normal" seasonal distribution of 1961 data. - On a réparti sur 12 mois les donnéea 
pour l'année de base 1961 en utilisant la repartition saisonnire de l'ensemble du trafic pour les cinq années de 1959 B 
1963 Inclusivement. Ce calcul a pour objet déliminer lea variations mensuelles dues A des facteurs inusités tels que 
lea grBves importantes et de produire une repartition saisonnire "normale" des donndes de 1961. 

(2) Includes adjustments in respect of prior months - Comprend des ajuatements concernant lea mola antérieurs. 
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